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10:57 AM Balance Sheet

02/29/2020

c/o First Real Estate Mgmt First Real Estate Management
5304 Dorsey Hall Drive 5304 Dorsey Hall Drive
Ellicott City  MD  21042 Ellicott City MD  21042

        Operating
           Fund

    Replacement
           Fund

          Total 

CURRENT ASSETS
MOA Primary Operating Checking 45,636.57 0.00 45,636.57 
MOA Reserve MM 0.00 46,090.72 46,090.72 
Mutual of Omaha Reserve CD mat 12/3/21 0.00 30,966.30 30,966.30 
Mutual of Omaha CD#2 Mat 3/3/20 0.00 30,825.35 30,825.35 
1st Internet Bank CD 7081 mat 11/11/19 0.00 46,266.04 46,266.04 
1st Internet Bank CD 7099 mat 11/10/19 0.00 45,940.82 45,940.82 
1st Internet CD 7106 mat 11/9/20 0.00 46,022.79 46,022.79 
1st Internet CD 7114 11/9/21 0.00 46,160.79 46,160.79 
1st Internet CD 7122 mat 11/9/22 0.00 46,395.24 46,395.24 
Accounts Receivable 287.00 0.00 287.00 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Current Assets 45,923.57 338,668.05 384,591.62 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL ASSETS 45,923.57 338,668.05 384,591.62 

–––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Prepaid Assessments 3,272.40 0.00 3,272.40 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Current Liabilities 3,272.40 0.00 3,272.40 

FUND BALANCES
Excess of Rev Over Exp Operating 5,632.16 0.00 5,632.16 
Excess of Rev Over Exp Reserves 0.00 1,100.08 1,100.08 
Retained Earnings 42,829.01 0.00 42,829.01 
Reserve Fund Balance 0.00 331,757.97 331,757.97 
Transfer to Reserves (5,810.00) 0.00 (5,810.00)
Transfer from Operating 0.00 5,810.00 5,810.00 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Fund Balances (Deficit) 42,651.17 338,668.05 381,319.22 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 45,923.57 338,668.05 384,591.62 

–––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
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10:57 AM Income Statement

02/29/2020

c/o First Real Estate Mgmt First Real Estate Management
5304 Dorsey Hall Drive 5304 Dorsey Hall Drive
Ellicott City  MD  21042 Ellicott City MD  21042

        Operating
           Fund

    Replacement
           Fund

          Total 

REVENUES:
Condo Assessments 18,590.00 0.00 18,590.00 
Late Fee 60.00 0.00 60.00 
Bad Check 10.00 0.00 10.00 
Bank Interest - Operations 3.82 0.00 3.82 
Bank Interest - Reserves 0.00 1,100.08 1,100.08 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL REVENUES 18,663.82 1,100.08 19,763.90 

EXPENSES:
Bank Service Charge 10.00 0.00 10.00 
Accounting Fee 300.00 0.00 300.00 
Management Fee 820.00 0.00 820.00 
Office 3.00 0.00 3.00 
Postage 14.65 0.00 14.65 
Legal General 350.00 0.00 350.00 
Snow Removal 1,617.50 0.00 1,617.50 
Water and Sewer 40.70 0.00 40.70 
Public Electric-Clubhouse 206.06 0.00 206.06 
Public Electric-Street Lights 638.10 0.00 638.10 
Landscaping 1,920.00 0.00 1,920.00 
Landscaping-Contract 2,928.32 0.00 2,928.32 
On-Site Maintenance 945.00 0.00 945.00 
Insurance 2,845.75 0.00 2,845.75 
Federal Taxes 267.39 0.00 267.39 
Miscellaneous 125.19 0.00 125.19 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL EXPENSES 13,031.66 0.00 13,031.66 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER EXPENSES 5,632.16 1,100.08 6,732.24 

Transfer to Reserves (5,810.00) 0.00 (5,810.00)
Transfer from Operating 0.00 5,810.00 5,810.00 

Net Cash Flow (177.84) 6,910.08 6,732.24 

EXCESS REVENUES or (LOSS) AFTER TRANSFER (177.84) 6,910.08 6,732.24 
–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
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Budget Variance

02/29/2020

c/o First Real Estate Mgmt First Real Estate Management
5304 Dorsey Hall Drive 5304 Dorsey Hall Drive
Ellicott City  MD  21042 Ellicott City MD  21042

 Description                                 Actual
            MTD

         Budget
            MTD

       Variance
            MTD

         Actual
            YTD

         Budget
            YTD

       Variance
            YTD

         Annual
         Budget

REVENUES:
Condo Assessments 9,280.00 9,310 (30.00) 18,590.00 18,620 (30.00) 111,720 
Late Fee 15.00 0 15.00 60.00 0 60.00 0 
Bad Check 0.00 0 0.00 10.00 0 10.00 0 
Bank Interest - Operations 1.82 0 1.82 3.82 0 3.82 0 
Bank Interest - Reserves 537.01 0 537.01 1,100.08 0 1,100.08 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL REVENUES 9,833.83 9,310 523.83 19,763.90 18,620 1,143.90 111,720 

EXPENSES:
Bank Service Charge 0.00 0 0.00 10.00 0 (10.00) 0 
Accounting Fee 150.00 156 6.00 300.00 312 12.00 1,872 
Management Fee 410.00 426 16.00 820.00 852 32.00 5,117 
Office 0.70 8 7.30 3.00 16 13.00 100 
Postage 6.50 13 6.50 14.65 26 11.35 150 
Coupons 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 120 120.00 120 
Legal General 175.00 175 0.00 350.00 350 0.00 2,100 
Audit & Tax Prep 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1,200 
Snow Removal 1,617.50 4,000 2,382.50 1,617.50 7,000 5,382.50 13,000 
Pest Control 0.00 10 10.00 0.00 20 20.00 125 
Special Events 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 600 
Water and Sewer 0.00 0 0.00 40.70 0 (40.70) 225 
Public Electric-Clubhouse 102.48 70 (32.48) 206.06 140 (66.06) 845 
Public Electric-Street Lights 319.29 329 9.71 638.10 658 19.90 3,950 
Landscaping 1,920.00 758 (1,162.00) 1,920.00 1,516 (404.00) 9,100 
Landscaping-Contract 1,464.16 1,464 (0.16) 2,928.32 2,928 (0.32) 17,570 
HVAC Repairs & Mainenance 0.00 13 13.00 0.00 26 26.00 160 
On-Site Maintenance 400.00 702 302.00 945.00 1,404 459.00 8,420 
Insurance 2,845.75 3,014 168.25 2,845.75 3,014 168.25 12,056 
Federal Taxes 267.39 0 (267.39) 267.39 0 (267.39) 0 
Property Tax 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 150 
Miscellaneous 125.19 0 (125.19) 125.19 0 (125.19) 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL EXPENSES 9,803.96 11,138 1,334.04 13,031.66 18,382 5,350.34 76,860 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER EXPENSES 29.87 (1,828) 1,857.87 6,732.24 238 6,494.24 34,860 

Transfer to Reserves (2,905.00) (2,905) 0.00 (5,810.00) (5,810) 0.00 (34,860)
Transfer from Operating 2,905.00 0 2,905.00 5,810.00 0 5,810.00 0 

EXCESS REVENUES or (LOSS) AFTER TRA 29.87 (4,733) 4,762.87 6,732.24 (5,572) 12,304.24 0 
–––––––– –––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––– –––––––– –––––––
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EM1 Ellicott Mills Condo

02/29/2020
EM

First Real Estate Management
5304 Dorsey Hall Drive
Ellicott City MD  21042

Unit 
Lot No

R  Sts
Type  

Resident
Co-Resident

 
CC

  Move In    Move Out
  Description        

Deposit
Date   Amount Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days

EM-1ESC - ELLICOTT MILLS I

4919 01  C William Frank 04/26/2010 287.00 281.00 6.00

Entity  Totals Delinquent 287.00 281.00 6.00 0.00 0.00
                       Prepaids 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
                       Net 287.00 281.00 6.00 0.00 0.00

Net Distribution
CO Assmnt-Condo Monthly 266.00 266.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LF Late Fee 21.00 15.00 6.00 0.00 0.00
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EM1 Ellicott Mills Condo

02/29/2020
EM

First Real Estate Management
5304 Dorsey Hall Drive
Ellicott City MD  21042

Unit 
Lot No

R  Sts
Type  

Resident
Co-Resident

 
CC

  Move In    Move Out
  Description        

Deposit
Date   Amount Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days

EM-1ESC - ELLICOTT MILLS I

4902 01  C Richard Criste 10/13/2004 -24.00 -24.00

4903 01  C Richard Marriott 10/25/2004 -25.00 -25.00

4906 01  C Kathlyn Currie 10/13/2004 -24.00 -24.00

4909 01  C Henry Miller 10/08/2004 -266.00 -266.00

4912 01  C Larry McDorman 02/19/2008 -266.00 -266.00

4915 01  C Jean Rosen 06/17/2004 -266.00 -266.00

4917 01  C Mary Boyce 11/14/2006 -266.00 -266.00

4918 01  C Joseph Strassner, Jr. 08/07/2017 -266.00 -266.00

4924 01  C Nichola Mantzouris 09/20/2004 -266.00 -266.00

4926 01  C Paul DuPont 05/01/2017 -1.00 -1.00

EM-1WGL - ELLICOT MILLS 1

4910 01  C Geraldine Marzette Sallee 11/03/2014 -15.00 -15.00
Ms. Sallee left a message on my phone to call her, but did not leave a  
phone number. I tried the home phone and that number is out of service.   
Tried the cell, but the mailbox was full and could not leave a message.

4916 01  C Cheryl Blanco 08/09/2016 -266.00 -266.00

4924 01  C Evelyn Tchiyuka 08/24/2004 -250.00 -250.00
PVG, spoke with owner she will be sending a check to cover the $16.00  
balance she was short last payment

4926 01  C Richard Shagogue 08/16/2004 -266.00 -266.00

4928 01  C Stephen Rhodeside 08/10/2004 -266.00 -266.00

4930 01  C Lorraine Johnson 08/10/2004 -266.00 -266.00

4935 01  C Daniel Gerlowski 02/11/2016 -273.40 -266.00 -7.40

Entity  Totals Delinquent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
                       Prepaids -3,272.40 -2,113.00 -813.00 -266.00 -80.40
                       Net -3,272.40 -2,113.00 -813.00 -266.00 -80.40

Net Distribution
CO Assmnt-Condo Monthly -3,272.40 -2,113.00 -813.00 -266.00 -80.40
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EM1 Ellicott Mills Condo

For Dates 02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
For Accounts 1000 to 5999 First Real Estate Management

Account  Type Reference Date Description Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1000.5 MOA Primary Operating Checking Beginning Balance 49,321.71

JER 00002275 02/01/2020 EM1 Reserve Transfer 2,905.00
ACK EM1O2-100028 02/03/2020 Columbia Groiunds Ma 3,537.50
JE FREM124572 02/03/2020 FREM Feb 2020 567.20
RCP 00081965 02/03/2020 Direct Debit 1,596.00
RCP 00082154 02/03/2020 Lockbox 1,058.00
RCP 00082195 02/04/2020 Lockbox 798.00
ACK EM1O2-001029 02/05/2020 BGE 319.29
ACK EM1O2-100029 02/05/2020 Columbia Groiunds Ma 1,464.16
ACK EM1O2-100030 02/05/2020 Nationwide 2,845.75
RCP 00082281 02/06/2020 Lockbox 266.00
RCP 00082327 02/07/2020 Lockbox 266.00
RCP 00082359 02/10/2020 Lockbox 798.00
RCP 00082401 02/11/2020 Lockbox 266.00
ACK EM1O2-001030 02/12/2020 BGE 102.48
ACK EM1O2-001031 02/12/2020 Richard Marriott 125.19
ACK EM1O2-100031 02/12/2020 Davis Agnor Rapaport 175.00
ACK EM1O2-001032 02/17/2020 Internal Revenue Ser 267.39
ACK EM1O2-001033 02/18/2020 Robert Johnson 400.00
RCP 00082441 02/18/2020 Direct Debit 532.00
RCP 00082542 02/18/2020 Lockbox 532.00
RCP 00082575 02/19/2020 Lockbox 532.00
RCP 00082779 02/21/2020 Lockbox 532.00
RCP 00082836 02/24/2020 Lockbox 266.00
RCP 00082876 02/25/2020 Lockbox 266.00
RCP 00082906 02/26/2020 Lockbox 266.00
RCP 00082937 02/27/2020 Lockbox 250.00
RCP 00083193 02/28/2020 Lockbox 798.00
JBR EM1O2-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 1.82

Account Total 9,023.82 12,708.96 -3,685.14
Ending Balance 45,636.57

1100 Accounts Receivable Beginning Balance 843.00
Sub Ledger Activity -556.00
Account Total 0.00 556.00 -556.00
Ending Balance 287.00

1213 MOA Reserve MM Beginning Balance 43,171.62
JER 00002275 02/01/2020 EM1 Reserve Transfer 2,905.00
JBR EM1R1-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 14.10

Account Total 2,919.10 0.00 2,919.10
Ending Balance 46,090.72

1310 Mutual of Omaha Reserve CD mat 12/3/21 Beginning Balance 30,895.11
JBR EM1M1-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 71.19

Account Total 71.19 0.00 71.19
Ending Balance 30,966.30

1311 Mutual of Omaha CD#2 Mat 3/3/20 Beginning Balance 30,764.68
JBR EM1M2-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 60.67

Account Total 60.67 0.00 60.67
Ending Balance 30,825.35

1371 1st Internet Bank CD 7081 mat 11/11/19 Beginning Balance 46,185.31
JBR EM1F1-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 80.73

Account Total 80.73 0.00 80.73
Ending Balance 46,266.04

1372 1st Internet Bank CD 7099 mat 11/10/19 Beginning Balance 45,862.48
JBR EM1F2-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 78.34

Account Total 78.34 0.00 78.34
Ending Balance 45,940.82

1373 1st Internet CD 7106 mat 11/9/20 Beginning Balance 45,951.60
JBR EM1F3-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 71.19

Account Total 71.19 0.00 71.19
Ending Balance 46,022.79

1374 1st Internet CD 7114 11/9/21 Beginning Balance 46,084.63
JBR EM1F4-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 76.16

Account Total 76.16 0.00 76.16
Ending Balance 46,160.79

1375 1st Internet CD 7122 mat 11/9/22 Beginning Balance 46,310.61
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EM1 Ellicott Mills Condo

For Dates 02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
For Accounts 1000 to 5999 First Real Estate Management

Account  Type Reference Date Description Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
JBR EM1F5-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 84.63

Account Total 84.63 0.00 84.63
Ending Balance 46,395.24

2100 Prepaid Assessments Beginning Balance -4,101.40
Sub Ledger Activity 829.00
Account Total 829.00 0.00 829.00
Ending Balance -3,272.40

3000 Retained Earnings Beginning Balance -42,829.01
Ending Balance -42,829.01

3001 Reserve Fund Balance Beginning Balance -331,757.97
Ending Balance -331,757.97

3100.01 Transfer to Reserves Beginning Balance 2,905.00
JER 00002275 02/01/2020 EM1 Reserve Transfer 2,905.00

Account Total 2,905.00 0.00 2,905.00
Ending Balance 5,810.00

3300.02 Transfer from Operating Beginning Balance -2,905.00
JER 00002275 02/01/2020 EM1 Reserve Transfer 2,905.00

Account Total 0.00 2,905.00 -2,905.00
Ending Balance -5,810.00

4001 Condo Assessments Beginning Balance -9,310.00
RMC 00082001 02/01/2020 RM Charges 5,586.00
RMC 00082002 02/01/2020 RM Charges 3,724.00
RCR 00082991 02/28/2020 RM Credits 30.00

Account Total 30.00 9,310.00 -9,280.00
Ending Balance -18,590.00

4010 Late Fee Beginning Balance -45.00
RCR 00082321 02/07/2020 RM Credits 15.00
RLF 00082685 02/21/2020 RM Charges 30.00

Account Total 15.00 30.00 -15.00
Ending Balance -60.00

4012 Bad Check Beginning Balance -10.00
Ending Balance -10.00

4100 Bank Interest - Operations Beginning Balance -2.00
JBR EM1O2-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 1.82

Account Total 0.00 1.82 -1.82
Ending Balance -3.82

4101 Bank Interest - Reserves Beginning Balance -563.07
JBR EM1F1-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 80.73
JBR EM1F2-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 78.34
JBR EM1F3-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 71.19
JBR EM1F4-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 76.16
JBR EM1F5-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 84.63
JBR EM1M1-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 71.19
JBR EM1M2-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 60.67
JBR EM1R1-022920 02/29/2020 Bank Reconciliation 14.10

Account Total 0.00 537.01 -537.01
Ending Balance -1,100.08

5000 Bank Service Charge Beginning Balance 10.00
Ending Balance 10.00

5001 Accounting Fee Beginning Balance 150.00
JE FREM124572 02/03/2020 FREM Feb 2020 150.00

Account Total 150.00 0.00 150.00
Ending Balance 300.00

5002 Management Fee Beginning Balance 410.00
JE FREM124572 02/03/2020 FREM Feb 2020 410.00

Account Total 410.00 0.00 410.00
Ending Balance 820.00

5004 Office Beginning Balance 2.30
JE FREM124572 02/03/2020 FREM Feb 2020 0.70

Account Total 0.70 0.00 0.70
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EM1 Ellicott Mills Condo

For Dates 02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
For Accounts 1000 to 5999 First Real Estate Management

Account  Type Reference Date Description Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Ending Balance 3.00

5005 Postage Beginning Balance 8.15
JE FREM124572 02/03/2020 FREM Feb 2020 6.50

Account Total 6.50 0.00 6.50
Ending Balance 14.65

5015.2 Legal General Beginning Balance 175.00
AVC 00026454 02/12/2020 Davis Agnor Rapaport 175.00

Account Total 175.00 0.00 175.00
Ending Balance 350.00

5055 Snow Removal Beginning Balance 0.00
AVC 00026307 02/03/2020 Columbia Groiunds Ma 1,415.00
AVC 00026308 02/03/2020 Columbia Groiunds Ma 202.50

Account Total 1,617.50 0.00 1,617.50
Ending Balance 1,617.50

5100.2 Water and Sewer Beginning Balance 40.70
Ending Balance 40.70

5101 Public Electric-Clubhouse Beginning Balance 103.58
AVC 00026298 02/03/2020 BGE 319.29
JE 00008477 02/03/2020 Public Electric recl 319.29
ACR 00000374 02/12/2020 BGE 102.00
AVC 00026429 02/12/2020 BGE 102.00
AVC 00026441 02/12/2020 BGE 102.48

Account Total 523.77 421.29 102.48
Ending Balance 206.06

5102 Public Electric-Street Lights Beginning Balance 318.81
JE 00008477 02/03/2020 Public Electric recl 319.29

Account Total 319.29 0.00 319.29
Ending Balance 638.10

5203 Landscaping Beginning Balance 0.00
AVC 00026309 02/03/2020 Columbia Groiunds Ma 1,920.00

Account Total 1,920.00 0.00 1,920.00
Ending Balance 1,920.00

5203.1 Landscaping-Contract Beginning Balance 1,464.16
AVC 00026358 02/05/2020 Columbia Groiunds Ma 1,464.16

Account Total 1,464.16 0.00 1,464.16
Ending Balance 2,928.32

5206 On-Site Maintenance Beginning Balance 545.00
AVC 00026479 02/14/2020 Robert Johnson 400.00

Account Total 400.00 0.00 400.00
Ending Balance 945.00

5210 Insurance Beginning Balance 0.00
AVC 00026359 02/05/2020 Nationwide 2,845.75

Account Total 2,845.75 0.00 2,845.75
Ending Balance 2,845.75

5300.1 Federal Taxes Beginning Balance 0.00
AVC 00026478 02/14/2020 Internal Revenue Ser 267.39

Account Total 267.39 0.00 267.39
Ending Balance 267.39

5401 Miscellaneous Beginning Balance 0.00
AVC 00026425 02/11/2020 Richard Marriott 125.19

Account Total 125.19 0.00 125.19
Ending Balance 125.19

Entity Totals 26,470.08 26,470.08 0.00
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10:57 AM Budget by Month Spread

02/29/2020

c/o First Real Estate Mgmt First Real Estate Management
5304 Dorsey Hall Drive 5304 Dorsey Hall Drive
Ellicott City  MD  21042 Ellicott City MD  21042

         
Jan
    

Budget

       
Jan
    

Actual

       
Feb

    
Budget

       
Feb

    
Actual

       
Mar

    
Budget

       
Mar

    
Actual

       
Apr
    

Budget

       
Apr
    

Actual

       
May

    
Budget

       
May

    
Actual

       
Jun
    

Budget

       
Jun
    

Actual

        Jul
    

Budget

        Jul
    

Actual

       
Aug

    
Budget

       
Aug

    
Actual

       
Sep

    
Budget

       
Sep

    
Actual

       
Oct
    

Budget

       
Oct
    

Actual

       
Nov

    
Budget

       
Nov

    
Actual

       
Dec

    
Budget

       
Dec

    
Actual

 Total
Ann

   
Budget

 Total
Ann

   
Actual

REVENUES:
Condo Assessments 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,280 9,310 9,310 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 111,72

0 
27,900

 
Late Fee 0 45 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 
Bad Check 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 
Bank Interest Earned 0 565 0 539 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,104 

¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯
¯¯

¯¯¯¯¯
¯

TOTAL REVENUES 9,310 9,930 9,310 9,834 9,310 9,310 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 9,310 0 111,72
0 

29,074
 

EXPENSES:
Bank Service Charge 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 
Accounting Fee 156 150 156 150 156 150 156 0 156 0 156 0 156 0 156 0 156 0 156 0 156 0 156 0 1,872 450 
Management Fee 426 410 426 410 426 410 426 0 426 0 426 0 426 0 426 0 426 0 426 0 426 0 431 0 5,117 1,230 
Office 8 2 8 1 8 35 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 8 0 12 0 100 38 
Postage 13 8 13 7 13 15 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 7 0 150 30 
Coupons 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 
Legal General 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 0 175 0 175 0 175 0 175 0 175 0 175 0 175 0 175 0 2,100 525 
Audit & Tax Prep 0 0 0 0 0 685 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200 685 
Snow Removal 3,000 0 4,000 1,618 3,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000 0 13,000

 
1,618 

Pest Control 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 15 0 125 0 
Special Events 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 600 0 
Water and Sewer 0 41 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 225 41 
Public Electric-Clubhouse 70 104 70 102 70 83 70 0 70 0 70 0 70 0 70 0 70 0 70 0 70 0 75 0 845 289 
Public Electric-Street Lights 329 319 329 319 329 319 329 0 329 0 329 0 329 0 329 0 329 0 329 0 329 0 331 0 3,950 957 
Landscaping 758 0 758 1,920 758 0 758 0 758 0 758 0 758 0 758 0 758 0 758 0 758 0 762 0 9,100 1,920 
Landscaping-Contract 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,464 0 1,464 0 1,464 0 1,464 0 1,464 0 1,464 0 1,464 0 1,464 0 1,466 0 17,570

 
4,392 

HVAC Repairs & Mainenance 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 17 0 160 0 
On-Site Maintenance 702 545 702 400 702 0 702 0 702 0 702 0 702 0 702 0 702 0 702 0 702 0 698 0 8,420 945 
Insurance 0 0 3,014 2,846 0 0 0 0 3,014 0 0 0 0 0 3,014 0 0 0 0 0 3,014 0 0 0 12,056

 
2,846 

Federal Taxes 0 0 0 267 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 267 
Property Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 
Miscellaneous 0 0 0 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 

¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯
¯¯

¯¯¯¯¯
¯

TOTAL EXPENSES 7,244 3,228 11,138 9,804 7,331 3,337 4,124 0 7,138 0 4,330 0 5,474 0 7,138 0 4,330 0 4,124 0 7,138 0 7,351 0 76,860
 
16,369

 
¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯

¯¯
¯¯¯¯¯

¯
EXCESS OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENSES

2,066 6,702 (1,828) 30 1,979 5,973 5,186 0 2,172 0 4,980 0 3,836 0 2,172 0 4,980 0 5,186 0 2,172 0 1,959 0 34,860
 
12,705

 

Transfer to Reserves 2,905 2,905 2,905 2,905 2,905 0 2,905 0 2,905 0 2,905 0 2,905 0 2,905 0 2,905 0 2,905 0 2,905 0 2,905 0 34,860
 

5,810 

¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯
¯¯

¯¯¯¯¯
¯

Net Cash Flow (839) 3,797 (4,733) (2,875) (926) 5,973 2,281 0 (733) 0 2,075 0 931 0 (733) 0 2,075 0 2,281 0 (733) 0 (946) 0 0 6,895 
––––– ––––– –––––– –––––– ––––– ––––– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– –––––

––
–––––

–
¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯

¯¯
¯¯¯¯¯

¯

EXCESS REVENUES or 
(LOSS) AFTER CAP

(839) 3,797 (4,733) (2,875) (926) 5,973 2,281 0 (733) 0 2,075 0 931 0 (733) 0 2,075 0 2,281 0 (733) 0 (946) 0 0 6,895 

––––– ––––– –––––– –––––– ––––– ––––– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– ––––– –– –––––
––

–––––
–
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02/29/2020

c/o First Real Estate Mgmt First Real Estate Management
5304 Dorsey Hall Drive 5304 Dorsey Hall Drive
Ellicott City  MD  21042 Ellicott City MD  21042

      Actual
       Jan

    Actual
       Feb

    Budget
       Mar

    Budget
       Apr

    Budget
       May

    Budget
       Jun

    Budget
       Jul

    Budget
       Aug

    Budget
       Sep

    Budget
       Oct

    Budget
       Nov

    Budget
       Dec

     Total
 Projected

REVENUES:
4001 Condo Assessments 9,310 9,280 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 111,690
4010 Late Fee 45 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
4012 Bad Check 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Bank Interest Earned 565 539 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,104
¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯

TOTAL REVENUES 9,930 9,834 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 9,310 112,864

EXPENSES:
5000 Bank Service Charge 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
5001 Accounting Fee 150 150 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 1,860
5002 Management Fee 410 410 426 426 426 426 426 426 426 426 426 431 5,085
5004 Office 2 1 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 12 87
5005 Postage 8 7 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 7 139
5015 Legal General 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 2,100
5015 Audit & Tax Prep 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200 0 0 0 0 0 1,200
5055 Snow Removal 0 1,618 3,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000 7,618
5060 Pest Control 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 105
5065 Special Events 0 0 150 0 0 150 0 0 150 0 0 150 600
5100 Water and Sewer 41 0 57 0 0 56 0 0 56 0 0 56 266
5101 Public Electric-Clubhouse 104 102 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 75 911
5102 Public Electric-Street Lights 319 319 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 331 3,930
5203 Landscaping 0 1,920 758 758 758 758 758 758 758 758 758 762 9,504
5203 Landscaping-Contract 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,464 1,466 17,570
5205 HVAC Repairs & Mainenance 0 0 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 17 134
5206 On-Site Maintenance 545 400 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 698 7,961
5210 Insurance 0 2,846 0 0 3,014 0 0 3,014 0 0 3,014 0 11,888
5300 Federal Taxes 0 267 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 267
5300 Property Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 150
5401 Miscellaneous 0 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125

¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL EXPENSES 3,228 9,804 7,331 4,124 7,138 4,330 5,474 7,138 4,330 4,124 7,138 7,351 71,510

¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯
EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER EXPEN 6,702 30 1,979 5,186 2,172 4,980 3,836 2,172 4,980 5,186 2,172 1,959 41,354

3100 Transfer to Reserves 2,905 2,905 2,905 2,905 2,905 2,905 2,905 2,905 2,905 2,905 2,905 2,905 34,860
¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯

Net Cash Flow 3,797 -2,875 -926 2,281 -733 2,075 931 -733 2,075 2,281 -733 -946 6,494
–––– ––––– –––– –––– –––– –––– –––– –––– –––– –––– –––– –––– ––––––
¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯

EXCESS REVENUES or (LOSS) AFT 3,797 -2,875 -926 2,281 -733 2,075 931 -733 2,075 2,281 -733 -946 6,494
–––– ––––– –––– –––– –––– –––– –––– –––– –––– –––– –––– –––– ––––––
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